SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
XANITOS, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this day of
2021, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ, hereinafter called "County,” and Xanitos, Inc.,

hereinafter called "Contractor”;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department thereof,

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for environmental consulting services on May
21, 2020, for the term of May 26, 2020 through November 24, 2020, in an amount not to exceed
$100,000; and

WHEREAS, on October 26, 2020, the parties amended the Agreement to extend the term
through May 25, 2021, and increase the maximum amount by $100,000 to an amount not to exceed
$200,000; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to add additional environmental consulting
services, extend the term of the agreement through November 25, 2021, and increase the amount by
$210,000, to an amount not to exceed $410,000,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

1.  Section 1. a. of the agreement is amended to read as follows:

Xanitos shall provide one (1) environmental services project engineer and regional support as
necessary ("Xanitos Employees”) to assist Hospital in the management of the environmental
services departments at Facilities as set forth in Schedule | to this Agreement (“the Services™).
Xanitos Employees shall comply at all times with all applicable Hospital policies and procedures in
the performance of the Services including all policies and requirements for background screening,
drug screening, and immunizations prior to coming onto Hospital facilities. The Services shall
commence on May 26, 2020, ("Start Date") and continue until November 25, 2021. Notwithstanding
the foregoing, either party may terminate this Agreement for convenience in its sole discretion on
30 days prior written notice to the other party.

2. Section 2. (c) of the agreement is amended to read as follows:

In no event shall total payment for services under this Agreement exceed FOUR HUNDRED TEN
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($410,000).

3.  All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated May 21, 2020, as previously amended,
between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

dmendment Template Version Moy 2021 PS.EE 1



In witness of and in agreement with this Agreement’s terms, the parties, by their duly authorized
representatives, affix their respective signatures:

For Contractor; Xanitos, Inc.

> ‘
e /*’;’" - o Z 24 inft'JE Cﬁ"—‘fj‘l/\al“
¢ Contfactor Signature Date Contractor Name (please print)

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:
President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By:
Clerk of Said Board

Amendment Template Version Moy 2021 Page 2



